Pursuant to the provisions of a resolution of the Board of Estimate and Appor-
tionment adopted February 8, 1907, eight and one-third per cent. (8 1-3 per cent.) of 
the cost and expense of this proceeding is to be borne and paid by The City of New 
York, for which corporate stock to the amount of one thousand five hundred and 
seventy-four and 45-100 dollars ($1,574.45) should be issued. 

A resolution for that purpose is herewith submitted. Respectfully, 
DOUGLAS MATHEWSON, Deputy and Acting Comptroller. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 174 of the Greater New

[...]

Pursuant to the provisions of a resolution of the Board of Estimate and Assess-

ment adopted May 26, 1905, eight per cent. (8 per cent.) of the cost and expense of 
this proceeding is to be borne and paid by The City of New York, for which cor-
porate stock to the amount of eighteen thousand eight hundred and fifty-nine and 
97-100 dollars ($18,859.97) should be issued. 

A resolution for that purpose is herewith submitted. Respectfully, 
DOUGLAS MATHEWSON, Deputy and Acting Comptroller. 

The following resolution was offered : 
Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 174 of the Greater New

[...]

Respectfully, DOUGLAS MATHEWSON, Deputy and Acting Comptroller. 
The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to its reso-

lution adopted on July 11, 1912, hereby approves the form of contract, plans, specifica-
tions and estimate of cost in the sum of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) 
for the construction of a new bridge between detention pen and complaint room, and 
repairs and alterations in connection therewith, at the Court House, located at 314-316 
West 54th street, Borough of Manhattan, under the jurisdiction of the President of the

[...]

succeeding the year of their issue, the proceeds of said issue of special revenue bonds 
to be applicable to Account No. 2178, Supplies and Materials, three hundred and 
seventeen dollars and thirty-one cents ($317.31), and to Account No. 2182, Purchase 
of Furniture and Fittings, six hundred and twenty-two dollars and thirty cents 
($622.30), for the payment of claims found just and reasonable after audit in the 
Department of Finance of The City of New York. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Depilty and Acting Comptroller, the President of 

the Board of Aldermen and the Presidents of the Botoughs of Manhattan, Brooklyn,

[...]

700 Housing, Storage and Repairs to Apparatus, Machines, Harness and 
Vehicles, Except Automobiles- 

Maintenance and Operation  	3,000 00 

FROM 

appropriates from the water revenues received in the Borough of Brooklyn during 
the year 1912, the sum of three thousand three hundred and fifty dollars ($3,350), for 
the use of the Department of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity in the maintenance, 
improvement and extension of the water supply system in the Borough of Brooklyn 
during the year 1912, said appropriation to be in addition to all appropriations hitherto

[...]

Gentlemen-Your Honorable Board allowed me in the Budget for 1912 for Sup-
plies and Materials one hundred and twenty dollars ($120), of which a balance remains 
of $80.20, and for the Purchase of Furniture and Fittings, fifty dollars ($50), which I 
still hold, and for General Contingencies one hundred and thirty-five dollars ($135), 
all of which has been expended. 

I now find that in asking only $135 for General Contingencies, I asked too 
little, and for Supplies and Materials and for Furniture and Fittings I asked too much. 

I shall require for the balance of this year at least $75 more for General Contin-